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Areas Served

Benton County






Benton County

531 Dewey Street

Foley, MN  56329

Contact Person: Nancy Hoffman,

Economic Development Director

Phone:  (320) 968-5071

Fax:  (320) 968-5329

Email: nhoffman@co.benton.mn.us
Blooming Prairie EDA





Steele County

City Hall

PO Box 68

Blooming Prairie, MN 55917

Contact Person: Michael Jones, City Administrator

Phone (507) 583-7573

Fax:  (507) 583-4520

Email: Cbp@smig.net

Caledonia Economic Development Authority

City of Caledonia

231 East Main St.

PO Box 232

Caledonia, MN  55921


Contact Person: Joyce Iverson

Phone:  (507) 725-3632

Fax:  (507) 725-5258

Email: joyceiv@acegroup.cc  or joyce.iverson@semdc.com

Community Development of Morrison Cty, Inc.

Morrison County

316 E. Broadway

PO Box 356

Little Falls, MN  56345

Contact Person: Carol Anderson, Executive Director

Phone:  (320) 632-5466

FAX:  (320) 632-2583

Email: mcdc@Fallsnet.com
Crookston, City Of              




Polk County

124 N. Broadway

Crookston, MN  56716

Contact Person: Betty Arvidson, Clerk/Treasurer

Phone:  (218) 281-4503

Fax:  (218) 281-5609

Email: barvidson@crookston.mn.us









Areas Served

Detroit Lakes Development Authority         


City of Detroit Lakes

1025 Roosevelt Avenue





Becker County

Detroit Lakes, MN  56501

Contact Person: Larry Remmen, Executive Director

Phone:  (218) 847-5658

Fax:  (218) 847-8969

Email: lremmen@lakesnet.net
Development Corporation Of Austin (DCA)           

Austin and Mower County

329 North Main, Suite 106-L

Austin, MN  55912

Contact Person: George Brophy, President

Phone:  (507) 433-9496

Fax:  (507) 437-8251
Email: gbrophy@smig.net  or Main email: austindca@smig.net 
Economic Development Housing Authority (EDHA)        
East Grand Forks

East Grand Forks, City Of





Polk County
PO Box 439 

East Grand Forks, MN  56721

Contact Person: James Richter, Executive Director

Phone:  (218) 773-8939

Fax:     (218) 773-9331

Email: jrichter@ci.east-grand-forks.mn.us
Fergus Falls, City Of






Otter Tail County

112 West Washington

PO Box 868

Fergus Falls, MN  56538-0868

Contact Person: Gordon Hydukovich, Executive Director

Phone:  (218) 739-2251

Fax:  (218) 739-0149

Penny Davis’ Email: Penny.Davis@ci.fergus-falls.mn.us
Phone No. (218) 739-0126

Fosston, City Of          





City of Fosston

220 East First Street






Polk County

Fosston, MN  56542

Contact Person: Chuck Lucken, City Administrator

Phone:  (218) 435-1959

Fax:  (218) 435-1961

Email:  clucken@gvtel.com or www.fosston.com









Areas Served
Housing & Redevelopment Authority In & For


City of Willmar

The City Of Willmar






Kandiyohi County

Kandiyohi County Health & Human Service Building

2200 – 23 St. NE, #2090
Willmar, MN  56201

Contact:  Dorothy Gaffaney, Executive Director

Phone:  (320) 235-8637

FAX:  (320) 235-7831

Email: dorothy.gaffaney@co.kandiyohi.mn.us
Initiative Foundation




Cass, Chisago, Isanti, Kanabec,

405 First Street SE





Mille Lacs, Pine, Morrison, Todd,

Little Falls, MN  56345




Sherburne, Stearns, Wright, Benton,

Contact Person: John Kaliszewski, VP for Econ. Dev.
Crow Wing, Wadena

Phone:  (320) 632-9255

Fax:  (320) 632-9258


Email: kgaalswyk@ifound.org or jkaliszewski@ifound.org

Lakefield Economic Development Authority           

City of Lakefield

City Hall







Jackson County

PO Box 900

Lakefield, MN  56150

Contact Person: Kelly Rasche, Administrative Clerk
Phone:  (507) 662-5457

Fax:  (507) 662-5990

Email: clerk@lakefieldmn.com
McIntosh, City Of      





City of McIntosh,

115 Broadway, N. W.






and King Township

McIntosh, MN  56556






Polk County

Contact Person: (Ms.) Teresa Syverson, City Clerk
Phone:  (218) 563-3043

Fax:  (218) 563-3042

Email: macclerk@gvtel.com
Meeker County Development Corp.



Meeker County

325 N. Sibley Avenue

Litchfield, MN  55355

Contact Person: Suzanne Hedtke, Executive Director

Phone:  (320) 693-5272

Fax:  (320) 693-5287

Email: suzanne.hedtke@co.meeker.mn.us








Areas Served
Midwest Minnesota Community Dev. Corp.           

Becker, Beltrami, Clearwater,

119 Greystone Plaza






Hubbard, Mahnomen, 

PO Box 623







Ottertail, Polk, Pennington, 

Detroit Lakes, MN  56502-0623




Red Lake, Wadena, Grant,

Contact Person: Arlen Kangas, President



Douglas, Stevens, Clay &
Phone:  (218) 847-3191





Wilkin
Fax:  (218) 847-3192

Email: akangas@mmcdc.com  or kkicker@mmcdc.com

Minnesota’s Community Development Corp.         

Clearwater, Cass, Clay, 

PO Box 509







Becker, Grant, Hubbard, 

Park Rapids, MN  56470





Itasca, Ottertail, Wadena

Contact Person: Robert Crep, CEO




(No longer Mahnomen)
Phone:  (218) 732-3677

Fax:  (218) 732-8985

Email: mncdc@unitelc.com
Northland Foundation           




Aitkin, Carlton, Cook,

202 W. Superior St., Suite 610




Lake, St. Louis, Itasca,

Duluth, MN  55802






Koochinching

Contact Person: John Elden, Loan Program Manager

Phone:  (218) 723-4040

FAX:  (218) 723-4048

Email: john@northlandfdn.org
Northwest Minnesota Foundation    



Kittson, Roseau, Lake of

4225 Technology Drive Nw





the Woods, Marshall, Polk,

Bemidji, MN  56601






Pennington, Red Lake

Contact Person: Dave West, Business Finance Specialist

Clearwater, Mahnomen,

Phone:  (218) 759-2057





Norman, Beltrami
Fax:  (218) 759-2328

Email:  davew@nwmf.org    Web: www@nwmf.org
Perham, City Of                    




Otter Tail

125 Second Avenue Ne

PO Box 130

Perham, MN  56573

Contact Person: Karla McCall, Finance Officer

Phone:  (218) 346-9798

Fax:  (218) 346-9364

Email: kmccall@cityofperham.com or cjohnson@cityofperham.com









Areas Served
Prairieland Economic Development Corp.


Blue Earth, Cottonwood, Lincoln, 
1 Prairie Drive






Lyon, McLeod, Nicollet, Watonwan,
Slayton, MN  56172-1142



           
Jackson, Nobles, Murray, Redwood,
Contact Person: Linda Rossow



Pipestone, Rock, Big Stone,
Phone:  (507) 836-6656 Ext. 301



Chippewa, Lac Qui Parle,
Fax:  (507) 836-6309





Swift & Yellow Medicine.
Email: linda@prairielandedc.com  
Red Lake Falls Development Corporation


Red Lake County

210 Main Street

PO Box 280

Red Lake Falls, MN  56750

Contact Person: Allen Bertilrud, President

Phone:  (218) 253-2143

Fax: (218) 253-2141

Email:  abertilrud@unitybanking.com
Red Wing Port Authority      



Goodhue County

419 Bush Street





(Red Wing only)
Red Wing, MN  55066

Contact Person: Shari Kullman, Business Development Director

Phone:  (651) 385-3623

Fax: (651) 388-4782

Email: shari.kullman@ci.red-wing.mn.us
Southern Minnesota Initiative Foundation            
Brown, Dodge, Faribault, Nicollet, LeSeuer,
525 Florence Avenue





Sibley, Fillmore, Rice, Goodhue,Watonwan, PO Box 695






Blue Earth, Steele, Olmsted, Winona, Freeborn, Owatonna, MN 55060



Mower, Wabasha, Waseca, Houston, and Contact Person:  (Ms.)Diane Lewis, Bus. Dev. Director
Martin Counties

Phone:  (507) 455-3215

Fax:  (507) 455-2098

Email: dianel@smifoundation.org
Southwest Initiative Foundation
             

Big Stone, Chippewa, Kandiyohi,

15 – 3rd Avenue NW




 
Lac Qui Parle, McLeod, Renville,

P.O. Box  428 






Yellow Medicine, Rock, Swift, 
Hutchinson, MN  55350




Lyon, Meeker, Redwood, Lincoln,
 

Contact Person: Linda Rossow



Pipestone, Murray, Cottonwood, 

Sherry Ristau, President




Nobles and Jackson Counties

Phone:  (320) 587-4848 or (800) 594-9480

Fax:  (320) 587-3838

Email: linda@prairielandedc.com or margien@swifoundation.org

Stevens County Economic Improvement Commission

Areas Served 

507 Atlantic Avenue






Stevens

Morris, MN  56267

Contact Person: Michael Haynes, Executive Director

Phone:  (320) 585-2609

Fax:  (320) 585-4814

Email: sceic@hometownsolutions.net
West Central Initiative Foundation             


Becker, Clay, Douglas, Grant,
1000 Western Avenue






Otter Tail, Pope, Stevens, 


Fergus Falls, MN  56537





Traverse, Wilkin Counties

Nancy Straw, President

Contact Person: Thad Olsen
Phone:  (218) 739-2239 or (800) 735-2239

Fax:  (218) 739-5381

Email: thad@wcif.org
Wheaton Economic Development Authority


City of Wheaton

104 Ninth Street North





Traverse County

PO Box 868

Wheaton, MN  56296

Contact Person: Harold Bruce, Executive Director

Phone:  (320) 563-4110

Fax: (320) 563-4823

Email: hbruce@traversenet.com
White Earth Investment Initiative
                         

White Earth Reservation or
516 Main Street






Their members in other locales

Ogema, MN 56569

Contact: Arlen Kangas or Kevin Shippley



Phone:  (218) 847-3191
Fax:  (218) 847-3192 

Email: akangas@mmcdc.com  
Audra Highelk, Loan Officer (218) 983-4020
Email: ahighelk@arvig.net

